File a Formal Complaint - Glen Morgan
Glen Morgan reported Thu, 25 Jul 2019 at 9:22 AM)

To whom it may concern,

It has come to my attention that Ricky Moon who is a 2019 candidate for the Poulsbo City Council,
position #3, has violated Washington State’s campaign finance laws (RCW 42.17A). Additionally, it
appears he also violated Washington State’s campaign finance laws in his failed 2017 campaign for
Poulsbo Mayor.

1) Actively campaigning, before filing “statement of organization” (C1). (Violation of RCW
42.17 a.210(1) and RCW 42.17A.205)

State law requires each candidate, within 2 weeks after becoming a candidate, to file a statement

of organization (C1). This candidate failed to do so within two weeks of filing week (May 13th thru
17th 2019). As of the date of this complaint he has still not filed his C1, which is far beyond the 2
weeks required in state law. This is a clear, unambiguous violation of state law. The primary
election itself is only a few days away. By violating RCW 42.17a.210 and RCW 41.17A.205 --failing
to declare this candidate’s candidacy (C1) the voters also don't know who is serving as this
candidate’s treasurer, who the officers of this candidate’s political committee are, where this
candidate is banking the campaign funds for this political campaign, what address to use when
inspecting the campaign books, etc.

For proof of this active campaign, please see the attached screen shot of Kitsap County’s list of
voters who have filed to run for office. Ricky Moon is clearly identified as a candidate for the
Poulsbo City Council, position #3. Additionally, | have attached an article where he was interviewed
by a local paper after he decided to run for office.

It is worthwhile to point out to the PDC that Mr. Moon is a veteran experienced political candidate
for office. Please see the attached 2017 article about his failed attempt to run for Poulsbo

Mayor. Additionally, Mr. Moon demonstrated his familiarity and knowledge of Washington State’s
campaign finance laws in 2017 by at least filing a 2017 C1 (see attached). However, it appears this
time around, in 2019, Mr. Moon couldn’t be bothered to comply. This is far more than a minor
technical mistake — it is another example where electoral outcomes — potentially very significant for
the local community - will certainly occur and at least one candidate running for office is failing to
follow the law. It should be noted that his opponent appears to be attempting some level of
compliance with the Fair Campaign Practices Act, which is a dramatic contrast to Mr. Moon's stealth
campaign for office.

2) Failure to file Personal Financial Disclosure Forms (F-1) (Violation of RCW 42.17A.700)

In addition to not registering his campaign with the PDC, this candidate has also failed to file any
personal financial disclosure documents during this campaign season. This was due months ago,
and it is particularly significant because in his 2017 campaign, he claims to have self-funded his
campaign. Again, for the record, Mr. Moon did provide an F1 in his failed 2017 campaign, so he is


https://wapdc.freshdesk.com/a/contacts/13016106447
https://wapdc.freshdesk.com/a/contacts/13016106447

familiar with the law, how it works, and how to comply. He just decided this time that the rules no
longer apply to him.

3). Failure to file Contribution or Expenditure Reports (Violation of RCW 42.17A.235)

This candidate has also failed to file any contribution or expenditure reports from his campaign. It
should be noted that this failure to comply also includes a total absence of any reported information
to the PDC for the public to see anything about this campaign and how it has spent the resources on
this election campaign. Even if this campaign claims to be filing a “mini-reporting” campaign, their
failure to provide an address to review their books means that it is impossible for the public to
review the information about who is funding this campaign and how funds were spent to support
this campaign.

While | have publicly advocated for many years on the need for more flexibility for the PDC to
address and resolve minor technical mistakes, and this is why | was supportive of many of 2018's HB
2938 reforms, there still must be some clear penalty assigned to candidates who choose to
completely ignore and mock EVERY SINGLE campaign finance rule that exists. In these cases, a slap
on the wrist and a “naughty, naughty, naughty” statement is probably not much of a

deterrent. Ghost campaigns like this one should be held accountable for a complete unwillingness
to follow the state’s campaign finance laws.

Another point to make here is that in Moon'’s failed 2017 campaign, he filed full reporting and did (in
a haphazard manner) file C3 and C4 reports. It appears highly likely that he is also running a full
reporting campaign this year, but his lack of ANY disclosure turns any analysis of this campaign into
a speculative exercise because nothing has been reporting.

4) Failure to accurately describe expense. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.240(6) & WAC 390-16-
037, RCW 42.17A.235)

Moon's campaign has regularly failed to follow Washington State’s Campaign Finance laws as they
apply to the reporting of expenditures, even when he was going through the motion of complying
with the campaign finance laws. For example, when he did bother to file his C4 expenditure reports
during his 2017 campaign, most of the C4s this campaign filed contains violations of the statute and
the rules written by the Public Disclosure Commission which support the statute. Here are some
examples that need to be corrected, for the record, by Moon’s campaign to at least go through the
motions of complying with the statute:

Examples of a failure to provide sufficient detail of expenditures (unambiguous violations of RCW
42.17A.240(6) and WAC 390-16-037 (see example B provided at WAC 390-16-037(3):

For example, the expenditures reported on the attached 2017 C4 reports failed to report how many
pieces of literature, signs, and flyers were printed and purchased from BlueSky Printing. These are
clear violations of WAC 390-16-037(3) and the example B provided in the code, written by the
PDC. There is simply insufficient information provided on most of these reports, in addition to some
reports being untimely filed.



Please don't hesitate to contact me if you need any additional information.
Best Regards,

Glen Morgan
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S e es04-0%08 RECEJEI§ & EXPENDITURES DATE #12D PDC
TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828 (112)
Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Include full name) . DCT 1 7 20 17
Aiciky R-D.-m.moon Campaiow
Mailing Address ' (& City
YO Pox |91 Powls bo
é“? 4 Office Sought (Candidates) ' ElectonDate | «¢or pACS, Parties & Caucus Committees: During
%?’0 / , ;QW l [ / 7/ / 7 this report period, did the committee make an_independent
Report From (last C-4) To (end of period) Final Report? expenditure (i.e., an expense not considered a contribution)
Period [£4 —+ supporting or opposing a state or local candidate?
Covered Qg ()‘,' [ — O(;+ | o Yes[J No[{d
RECEIPTS *See reverse Yes [] No
1. Previous total cash and in kind contributions (From fine 8, last C-4)
(if beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction booklet) ........... 8 7’[1 (
2. Cash received (From line 2, Schedule A) .... . e $ 5";/5-"00 ‘
3. In kind contributions received (Fromline 1, Schedule B)......ccoocrveeerereeereeercnecrenanens . (é
4. Total cash and in kind contributions received this period (LINE 2 PIUS 3)..u..cvvrerrreriririirserireeessssessesiensesrsrssssesssssssssensons ka L/S-( 20
5. Loan principal repayments made (From ling 2, SChedule L).......ccovoueecrnrrecnsenccecrensencneaes -0’ ( )
6. Corrections (From line 1 or 3, Schedule C).........ocevererererenne Show + or (-) £
7. Net adjustments this period (CombINE NG 5 & B).....cccceveriiricirciesiirreeere et estesretenesertesbestessassasssnsssnnnes Show + or (-) Z
)
8. Total cash and in kind contributions during campaign (Combine lines 1,4 & 7) 6\3 'f D é ¢ 0
9. Total pledge payments due (From line 2, Schedule B)........} ,@
EXPENDITURES

10. Previous total cash and in kind expenditufes (Fromline 17, last C-4) . \
(If beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see Instruction bOokIet) .........vveeeerreerreenen. y Q 5 c:) q/, 30

11. Total cash expenditures (From line 4, SChEdUI A) ......cccecvverierricirnieerrecresiiserr s cseeenessesens

12. In kind expenditures (goods & services) (From line 1, Schedule B) ﬁ .
~ 13. Total césh and in kind_gxpegditu[es made this period (Line 11 plus line 12) e eeeveoereessreseseeseseesre s see e eeseseeresemeeeemeeen 45 _lp / } e / @ :

14. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L)...... _@ ( )

15. Corrections (From line 2 or 3, Schedule C).......ccecvvverernenens Show + or (-) ,g

16. Net adjustments this period (Combine lines 14 & 15) .....cccveecevveevcverrerneens Show + or (-) ‘78

: ) 28 =

17. Total cash and in kind expenditures during campaign (Combine lines 10, 13 and 16).......cccccoereeeececeninne. . '# 3758‘ ‘fcg

CANDIDATES ONLY CASH SUMMARY
Name not —a e
Won  Lost  Unopposed onbaliot | 18 Cash on hand (Line 8 mMinUS HNE 17) ....eeceencerenecerensesseensessensens fo’}cp

Primary election D D D D [Line 18 should equal your bank account balance(s) plus your petty cash balance ]
General electon [ ] O O tl 19. Liabilities: (Sum of loans and debts OWed) ...........oveeeerereereeenen.s é { )
Treasurer's Daytime Telephone No.: “
m QQD -2/ 5_8 . 20. Balance (Surplus or deficit) (Line 18 minus ling 19) ..........n...... 4 Q [p 7: S7

CERTIFICATION: | certify that the information herein and on accompanying schedules and attachments is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Candidate’s Signature Date Treasyrer’s Qignature Date
- /sty

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE
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‘ : \ SCHEDULE
CASH RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE toca AN

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.) Report Date

Ry RPM Modn  Carnpaian , 16/lw]tF
1. CASH RECEIPTS (Contributions) which have been reported on C3. List each deposit made since last C4 report was submitted.
Date of deposit Amount | Date of deposit Amount | Date of deposit Amount

Cj[lQ[l?— 2opP @351 26090 ‘ﬂ,l'b[t'lv FLs™ s

Total deposits

oD
2. TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS Enteralsoonline2ofC4 _$ ‘5‘1‘ ‘3 .
CODES FOR CLASSIFYING EXPENDITURES: If one of the following codes is used to describe an expenditure, no other description is generally
needed.

The exceptions are:
1) If expenditures are in-kind or earmarked contributions to a candidate or committee or independent expenditures that benefit a
candidate or committee, identify the candidate or committee in the Description block;
2) When reporting payments to vendors for travel expenses, identify the traveler and travel purpose in the Description block; and
3) If expenditures are made directly or indirectly to compensate a person or entity for soliciting signatures on a statewide initiative or referendum
- - _petition, use code “V”and.provide the following information in the Description block: name and address of each person/entity compensated,
amount paid each during the reporting period, and cumulative total paid all persons to date to gather signatures.

CODE C - Contributions (monetary, in-kind & transfers) P - Postage, Mailing Permits
DEFINITIONS | - Independent Expenditures S - Surveys and Polls
ON NEXT PAGE L - Literature, Brochures, Printing . F - Fundraising Event Expenses
B - Broadcast Advertising (Radio, TV) T - Travel, Accommodations, Meals
N - Newspaper and Periodical Advertising M - Management/Consulting Services
O - Other Advertising (yard signs, buttons, etc.) W - Wages, Salaries, Benefits
V - Voter Signature Gathering G - General Operation and Overhead

3. EXPENDITURES
a) Expenditures of $50 or less, including those from petty cash, need not be itemized. Add up these expenditures and show the total in the
amount column on the first lme below..

b) Itemize each expenditure of more than $50 by date paid, name and address of vendor, code/description, and amount.
¢) For each payment to a candidate, campaign worker, PR firm, advertising agency, consultant or credit card company, provide a detailed
breakdown in the Description block of expenses included in the payment..

Vendor or Recipient Purpose of Expense
Date Paid (Name and Address) Code and/or Description Amount
N/A Expenses of $50 or less N/A N/A _€—7 (o.1¥
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Total from attached pages $ @
4. TOTAL CASH EXPENDITURES Enteralsoonline 11ofc4 _$ {p] [« [2,
CODE DEFINITIONS ON NEXT PAGE




e 1

IN KIND CONTRIBUTIONS, PLEDGES, SCHEDULE B
ORDERS, DEBTS, OBLIGATIONS TO C4
(1/04)
Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.) Report Date
1. IN KIND CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED (goods, services, discounts, etc.)
Date Contributor's Name and Address Description of Fair Market Aggregate Pl G If more than $100,
Received Contribution* Value Total F 5 Employer Name, City,
State & Occup.
7
/| Occupation
Occupation
_ i _ ~ . / B }
Occupation
[0 check here if additional TOTAL
pages are attached. (Enter also on line 3 and line 12 of C4)
2. PLEDGES RECEIVED BUT NOT YET PAID. List each pledge of $100.00 or m
Date Notified Name and Address of Pledge Maker Fair Market Aggregate Pl G If more than $100,
of Pledge Value Total f 5 Employer Name, City,
State & Occup.
Occupation
Occupation
[] Check here if additional
pages are attached. $

L)
Expenditure
Date

-

#

[ Check here if additional
pages are attached.

TOTAL
(Include in line 19 of C4)

paign worker, PR firm, advertising agency, consultant or credit card

Amount Owed Code OR  Description of Oblig‘ation'

5 _ -

*SEE NOTE AND CODE DEFINITIONS ON REVERSE



CORRECTIONS SCHEDULE
TO C4
Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.) ' Date
1. CONTRIBUTIONS AND RECEIPTS (Include mathematical corrections.)
Date of ‘ Contributor’'s Name or Description of Correction Amount Reported | Corrected Amount Difference
Report / (+or-)
$ $ $
$ $ $
$
$
$
Total corrections to contributions
Enter on line 6 of C4. Show +or (-). | $
2. EXPENDITURES (Include mathematical corrections.)
Date of Vendor’s Name or Description of Correction Amount Reported | Corrected Amount Difference
Report ’ (+or-)
$ $ $
$ $ $
$ $ $
Total corrections to expenditures
Enter on line 15 of C4. Show + or (-). { $
3. REFUNDS FROM VENDORS The bgfow listed amounts have been received as refunds on expenditures previously reported. The refund has been
deposited and reported on C3 report, L
Date of Source/Person Making Refund Amount of Refund
Report
$
$
$
Total refunds
Enter as (-) on line 6 and line 15 0f C4. | $

(3/93)




-~ LOANS ' L

SCHEDULE
See Instructions and Example on reverse TOC3
- ORC4 (1/02)
Candidate or Committee Name Report Date

1. MONETARY OR IN-KIND LOAN RECEIVED. Loans are considered contributions and are subject to any applicable limit.

Date Lender's Name and Address Pl GI Amount of Loan Annual Interest Repayment Date Due
Loaned F 5 Rate Schedule

If Total Contributed is more than $100,
Show Lender's Occupation and

Name, City & State of Employer

If monetary loan, also include this amount on line 1c, C3

report. -
If in-kind loan, itemize in Part 1 of Schedule B.
" "Name and Address of Each Loan Endorser, Co-Signer P S] Amount Liable For | Aggregate fotal | 1f Total Contributed is more than $100,
TN (Same as Loan Show Endorser's Occupation and
Amount) Name, City, & State of Employer

{1 Continued on attached sheet

2. LOAN PAYMENTS. Candidates may be repaid no more than amount loaned or permitted
manual.

‘Date Paid Lender's Name and Address

WAC 390-05-400, whichever is less. See instruction

Principal Paid Interest Paid Total Payment Balance Owed

Total Principal Paid
Enter also on lines 5 and 14, C-4 report

Total Payments >
Enter as an expenditure on Schedule A

.-3. LOANS FORGIVEN.
Date Lender's Name and Address Original Amount Principal Repaid Amount Forgiven Balance Owed

4. LLOANS STILL OWED. List each loan that hg6 previously been reported and still has a balance due.
Principal Repaid
Date Lendgl’s Name and Address Original Amount or Forgiven Amount Owed

Subtotal
New Loans Received (and listed in ltem 1
above)

Total Loans Owed
Include in total on line 19, C-4 report

{1 Continued on attached sheet.
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PUBLIC g DISCLOSURE COMMISSION PDC OFFICE USE

711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206 CAMPAIGN SUMMARY C4

PO BOX 40308

OLYMPIA WA 085040903 RECEIPTS & EXPENDITURES DATE FILED PDC

TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828 (1112)
Candidate o?mmlttee Name (Do not abbreviate. Include full name)

ICHL (Rom) VY\mm (‘,amowmu SEP 19 2017
Pd_ pox Loy ?ow&bo

Zip+4 Office Sought (Candidates) Elecncfn Date .| *Eor PACs, Parties & Caucus Committees: ‘During

O' ?2}?@ m 6( (AW ” . 7 ' 17 this report period, did the committee make an_independent

Repon From (fast C-4) (/ To (end of period) Final Report? expenditure (i.e., an expense not considered a contribution)

Period supporting or opposing a state or local candidate?

Covered ’-'llhﬂl - q/’b“l'—l Yes [] Now

RECEIPTS *See reverse Yes [] No [
1. Previous total cash and in kind contributions (From line 8, last C-4)

(if beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction booklet) I \ O\ ?’D -

2. Cash recelved (From llne 2 Schedule A) . ' s S (_/ S -
3. Inkind contributions received (From line 1, Schedule B) d
4. Total cash and in kind contributions received this period (LINE 2 PIUS 3).....cciueeerrereseeerrsmrrnrensvsssessesssesssrssonsessssssssseaseasess S ‘—[’g- -
5. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L)............... @ ( )
6. Corrections (From line 1 or 3, Schedule C)... Show + or (-) (ﬁ
7. Net adjustments this period (CoOmDINE lINE 5 & B)...ccccreerrrcmrecrenerserenrassranrsasenrrrsssesesssssessrasssessessssesesssssns Show + or (-) W
8. Total cash and in kind contributions during campaign (Combine lines 1, 4 & 7) 1?9. ‘g— / f)’ -
9. Total pledge payments due (From line 2, Schedule B)........] @

EXPENDITURES

10. Previous total cash and in kind expenditures (From line 17, last C-4)
(If beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction booklet)

11. Total cash expenditures (From line 4, Schedule A) . g B’Lg . -—} \

12. In kind expenditures (goods & services) (From line 1, Schedule B) @

13. Total cash and in klnd expendltures made this penod (Line 11 plus lme 12\

14. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L) . (5 ( )

15. Corrections (From line 2 or 3, Schedule C) Show + or (-) @()

16. Net adjustments this period (Combine lines 14 & 15) Show + or (-) (é

17. Total cash and in kind expenditures during campaign (Combine lines 10, 13 and 16) Q f—)‘[ L/f' °? ﬂ
CANDIDATES ONLY CASH SUMMARY ’

Name not
Won  Lost  Unopposed onballot | 18, Cash on hand (Line 8 minus line 17) 5@, d

Primary election D D D D [Line 18 should equal your bank account balance(s) plus your petty cash balance.]
Generatelecion [} [] O O | 10, Liabiliies: (Sum of [0ans and debts OWEd) .............eeeeeernerenes 6 ( )
Treasurer’s Daytime Telephone No.:
(5@0) CIC]O ZISS/ 20. Balance (Surplus or deficit) (Line 18 minus line 19) ...........cc.ec... ' O ,

CERTIFICATION: | certify that the information herein and on accompanying schedules and attachments is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.
Candidate’s Signature Date Treasurer's Signature Date

RN e ser 2oy | Woey = 9/16))7

~*SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE




SCHEDULE
CASH RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE to C4

Candidate or Committee Nam 0 not abbreviate. Use full name.)

cCKvy PDm i

1. CASH RECEIPTS (Contributions) whicflave beén reported on C3. List\ea&n deposit made since last C4 report was submitted.

{1/04)

Report Date

Date of deposit - Amount | Date of deposit Ambunt | Date of deposit " Amount Tota! deposits
. - o - $
21 &s590 125l ¢a5
2. TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS " ‘ Enteralsoonfine20fca 3 & LIS
CODES FOR CLASSIFYING EXPENDITURES: If one of the following codes is used to describe an expenditure, no other description is generally
needed.

The exceptions are:

1) K expenditures are in-kind or earmarked contributions to a candidate or committee or independent expenditures that benefit a
candidate or committee, identify the candidate or committee in the Description block;

2) When reporting payments to vendors for travel expenses, identify the traveler and travel purpose in the Description block; and

3) If expenditures are made directly or indirectly to compensate a person or entity for soliciting signatures on a statewide initiative or referendum
petition, use code “V" and provide the following information in the Description block: name and address of each person/entity compensated,
amount paid each during the reporting period, and cumulative total paid all persons to date to gather signatures.

CODE C - Contributions (monetary, in-kind & transfers) P - Postage, Mailing Permits
DEFINITIONS | - Independent Expenditures S - Surveys and Polls
ON NEXT PAGE L - Literature, Brochures, Printing F - Fundraising Event Expenses
B - Broadcast Advertising (Radio, TV) . T - Travel, Accommodations, Meals
N - Newspaper and Periodical Advertising M - Management/Consuilting Services
O - Other Advertising (yard signs, buttons, etc.) W - Wages, Salaries, Benefits
V - Voter Signature Gathering G - General Operation and Overhead

3. EXPENDITURES

a) Expenditures of $50 or less, including those from petty cash, need not be itemized. Add up these expenditures and show the total in the
amount column on the first line below..

b) ltemize each expenditure of more than $50 by date paid, name and address of vendor, code/description, and amount.
c) For each payment to a candidate, campaign worker, PR firm, advertising agency, consultant or credit card company, provide a detailed
breakdown in the Description block of expenses included in the payment..

Vendor or Recipient Purpose of Expense
Date Paid (Name and Address) Code and/or Description Amount
N/A Expenses of $50 or less N/A N/A '7) , Q ;!

Tha | Bill Avshin Sgn Co. s S00.”

0
q"ﬂ‘" b MGt 4 | | 7588
'7[31117 Prrdplace, tim L 1779 . €1

Total from attached pages $§ _~

Enter alsoonline 11ofc4 $ g&'zo Zl

CODE DEFINITIONS ON NEXT PAGE

4. TOTAL CASH EXPENDITURES




IN KIND CONTRIBUTIONS, PLEDGES, SCHEDULE B
ORDERS, DEBTS, OBLIGATIONS To C4
(1/04)
Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.) Report Date
1. IN KIND CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED (goods, services, discounts, etc.) .
Date Contributor's Name and Address Description of Fair Market Aggregate | P[ O If more than $100,
Received ’ Contribution* Value Total :‘ ﬁ Employer Name, City,
State & Occup.
,] Occupation
Occupation
Occupation
[ Check here if additional TOTAL
pages are attached. (Enter also on line 3 and line 12 of C4)
2. PLEDGES RECEIVED BUT NOT YET PAID. List each pledge of $100.00 or morg.
Date Notified Name and Address of Pledge Maker Fair Market Aggregate Pl G If more than $100,
of Pledge Value Total :‘ ﬁ Employer Name, City,
State & Occup.
Occupation
TOTAL (inclyGe new pledges above Occupation
O check here if additional and all otpfer outstanding pledges.)
pages are attached. nter also on line 9 of C4) $
3. ORDERS PLACED, DEBTS, OBLIGATIONS. If gébt is owed to a candidate, campaign worker, PR firm, advertising agency, consultant or credit card

company, provi
L.)

Expenditure

Date ,

de a detailed breakdown of expenses incl

Vendor's/Recipieny$ Name and Address

TOTAL

[0 Check here if additional

(Include in line 19 of C4)

pages are attached.

_$‘

Amount Owed

ed in the debt. (Give estimate if actual amount not known. Exclude loans. Report loans on Schedule

Code OR  Description of Obligation*

*SEE NOTE AND CODE DEFINITIONS ON REVERSE



FOANS SCHEDULE L
See Instructions and Example on reverse TO C3
ORC4 (1/02)

Candidate or Committee Name Report Date

1. MONETARY OR IN-KIND LOAN RECEIVED. Loans are considered contributions and are subject to any applicable limit.

Date Lender's Name and Address : G| Amount of Loan Annual Interest Repayment Date Due
Loaned . 1 : Rate Schedule

ibuted is more than $100,
Show Lerfder's Occupation and
Namg7 City & State of Employer
If monetary loan, also include this amount on line 1c, C3

—
report.
If in-kind loan, itemize in Part 1 of Schedule B.
Name and Address of Each Loan Endorser, Co-Signer ; S Amount Liable For If Total Contributed is more than $100,
AR (Same as Loan Show Endorser's Occupation and
Amount) Name C|ty & State of Employer

[J Continued on attached sheet

2. LOAN PAYMENTS. Candidates may be repaid no more than amount loaned or permitted
manual.

Date Paid Lender's Name and Address

WAC 390-05-400, whichever is less. See instruction

Interest Paid Total Payment Balance Owed

Total Principal Paid .
Enter also on lines 5 and 14, C-4 report

Total Payments »
nter as an expenditure on Schedule A

3. LOANS FORGIVEN.

Date Lend?‘emﬁd Address Original Amount Principal Repaid Amount Forgiven Balance Owed

4. LOANS STILL OWED. List eash loan that has pfeviously been reported and still has a balance due.

Principal Repaid

Date Lengder's Name and Address Original Amount or Forgiven Amount Owed

Subtotal
New Loans Received (and listed in Item 1
above)

Total Loans Owed
Include in total on line 19, C-4 report

[0 Continued on attached sheet.
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PUBLIC g DISCLOSURE COMMISSION . - PDC OFFICE USE

711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206 CAMPAIGN SUMMARY . C4

PO BOX 40908

OLYMPIA WA 98504.0908 RECEIPTS & EXPENDITURES

(360) 7531111

DaATg

TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828 (112) F

Candidate ommittee Name (Do not abbsgviate. Include full name) ILED P DC
(IK\CKU T 3 ﬂamna(an AUG 12 2947

Mailing Address \) (_) b | U City
0 P)mo I‘il | Peulsho
Z'pq 59 Ofﬁce Sought (Candidates) | ElectionDate | «p, pACs, Parties & Caucus Committees: During
K O ma um( ’ I . 1, / ?" this report period, did the committee make an_independent
Report From (last C-4) 0 " To (end of period) Final Report? expenditure (i.e., an expense not considered a contribution)
- Period supporting or opposing a state or locatl candidate?
Covered Yes [] No [
RECEIPTS *See reverse ves [] No []
1. Previous total cash and in kind contributions (From line 8, last C-4)
(if beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction BOOKIEt) ..........cereverrerrreersvernenes $ /970 .69
2. Cash received (From line 2, Schedule A) - : N . 3 S L} g -
3. Inkind contributions feceived (From {ine 1, Schedule B)........cc.curmernnirnrniecinncnnnennssnesnnnennes ' ¢
4. Total cash and in kind contributions received this period (Lin€ 2 PIUS 3)......ccciivmeiiriicmmnmnnnincteniesnnecsnesseoaeen 5 L/ ﬁ . 00
5. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L) .- . g ( )
6. Corrections (From line 1 or 3, Schedule C)....corrorniininininieiceinn Show + or (-) ‘@’
7. Net adjustments this period (COmbINE INE 5§ & B)......ccccevivieeriniriiiirrnecctre et isessenes Show + or (-) ,9/
8. Total cash and in kind contributions during campaign (Combine lines 1,4 & 7) . ¢ 2,5- / S , o D
7
9. Total pledge payments due (From line 2, Schedule B)........] B
EXPENDITURES
10. Previous total cash and in kind expenditures (From line 17, last C-4) a g
(If beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction booklet) eeeeeerereererrerentersaenneen [ ([ ?g‘

11. Total cash expenditures (From line 4, Schedule A) vt e ines et eaeeeen iﬁ 5—7*53

12.1In kind expenditures (goods & services) (From line 1, Schedule B) ......ccccocccevvecneenennes S M

13. Total cash and in kind expendltures made this period (Llne 11 plus HINE 12)..uiiieiriiecrnerirrrrissnsersnnnessanesssanssssnsessnnnes 8?)—{ - "Sﬁ

O e e 3 e s s o L s - w

14. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L)

15. Corrections (From line 2 or 3, Schedule C)

16. Net adjustments this period (Combine lines 14 & 15)

17. Total cash and in kind expenditures during campaign (Combine lines 10, 13 and 16).......ccccceverniirirmncnninenncrsrcescrssneniens Q ‘:) 9 g: 87

CANDIDATES ONLY CASH SUMMARY
Name not
Won Lost  Unopposed onballot | 18 Cash on hand (Line 8 minus line 17) - / D v 8 7

Primary election D D D D {Line 18 should equal your bank account balance(s) plus your petty cash balance.]
General electon ] ] O O | 10. Liabilties: (Sum of 10ans and debts OWEM) ......cer.eeereeerrrseeseras (5 ( )
Treasurer’s Daytime Telephone No.: ‘ 4
(&m 7q0- 2_[ 5'8 20. Balance (Surplus or deficit) (Line 18 minus line 19) .........covuee.. - / D . 8 7

CERTIFICATION: | certify that the information herein and on accompanying schedules and attachments is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Candidate’s_Signature Date Treasurer's Signature Date
- . 5/%/.
%%m B~(0~1] dbte 27

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE




SCHEDULE
CASH RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE toca 43

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.) Report Date

Kicky R.D. M. moon g/2/17

1. CASH RECEIPTS (Contributi?)ns) which have been reported on C3. List each deposit made since last C4 report was submitted.

Date of deposit Amount | Date of deposit Amount | Date of deposit Amount Total deposits
' $
6 -~ <l
A1 590~ |f2sli1 5
2. TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS Enter also on line 2 of C4 ' $ 545
CODES FOR CLASSIFYING EXPENDITURES: if one of the following codes is used to describe an expenditure, no other description is generally
needed. .

The exceptions are:
1) If expenditures are in-kind or earmarked contributions to a candidate or committee or independent expenditures that benefit a
candidate or committee, identify the candidate or committee in the Description block;
2) When reporting payments to vendors for travel expenses, identify the traveler and travel purpose in the Description block; and
3) Iif expenditures are made directly or indirectly to compensate a person or entity for soliciting signatures on a statewide initiative or referendum
petition, use code “V” and provide the following information in the Description block: name and address of each person/entity compensated,
amount paid each during the reporting period, and cumulative total paid all persons to date to gather signatures.

CODE C - Contributions (monetary, in-kind & transfers) P - Postage, Mailing Permits
DEFINITIONS I - Independent Expenditures © 8- Surveys and Polls
ON NEXT PAGE L - Literature, Brochures, Printing F - Fundraising Event Expenses
B - Broadcast Advertising (Radio, TV) . T - Travel, Accommodations, Meals
N - Newspaper and Periodical Advertising M - Management/Consulting Services
O - Other Advertising (yard signs, buttons, etc.) W - Wages, Salaries, Benefits
V - Voter Signature Gathering G - General Operation and Overhead

3. EXPENDITURES
a) Expenditures of $50 or less, including those from petty cash, need not be itemized. Add up these expenditures and show the total in the
amount column on the first hne below..
b) Itemize each expenditure of more than $50 by date paid, name and address of vendor, code/description, and amount.
c) Foreach payment to a candidate, campaign worker, PR firm, advertising agency, consultant or credit card company, provide a detailed
breakdown in the Description block of expenses included in the payment..

Vendor or Recipient Purpose of Expense
Date Paid (Name and Address) Code and/or Description Amount

N/A Expenses of $50 or less N/A N/A I{'g’z’?o“m\
i fiq | B Austin Sign Co

o

500.%°
lielr | office max |G| 5.22
1 Z.7ll1 Pr”’l‘fPlafelCDrv'w L : nq;gl 5

————— e - T e —_— ——

e s N,

-—- - - — N

Total from attached pages $

4. TOTAL CASH EXPENDITURES Enteralsoonline 11ofC4 $

CODE DEFINITIONS ON'NEXT PAGE




- N

IN KIND CONTRIBUTIONS, PLEDGES, | scHEDULE B
ORDERS, DEBTS, OBLIGATIONS TO C4
(1/04)
Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.) . Report Date
1. IN KIND CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED (goods, services, discounts, etc.)
Date Contributor's Name and Address Description of Fair Market Aggfegate PIG If more than $100,
Received Contribution* Value Total F E Employer Name, City,
State & Occup.
Occupation
Occupation
Occupation
[ Check here if additional
pages are attached. (Enter also on line 3 /and line 12 of C4)
2. PLEDGES RECEIVED BUT NOT YET PAID. List each pledge of $100.00 or more.
_ Date Notified Name and Address of Pledge Mgker Fair Market | Aggregate | P! G If more than $100,
of Pledge Value Total :‘ E Employer Name, City,
State & Occup.
Occupation
TOTAL (include new pledges above ' Occupation
[ Check here If additional and all other outstanding pledges.)
pages are attached. (Enter also on line 9 of C4) $

3. ORDERS PLACED, DEBTS, OBLIGATIONS. If debt is owed to a candidate, campaign worker, PR firm, advertising agency, consultant or credit card
company, provide a detailed breakdown of expenses included in the debt. (Give estimate if actual amount not known. Exclude loans. Report loans on Schedule
L)
Expenditure Vendor's/Hecipient's Name and Address Amount Owed Code OR  Description of Obligation*
Date

$

| [] Check here if additional TOTAL
pages are attached. (Include in line 19 of C4) $

*SEE NOTE AND CODE DEFINITIONS ON REVERSE



CORRECTIONS SCHEDULE
TO C4
Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.) Date
1. CONTRIBUTIONS AND RECEIPTS (Include mathematical corrections.)
Date of Contributor’'s Name or Description of Correction Amount Reported | Corrected Amount Difference
Report (+or-)
$ $ $
$ $
$ $
$ $
$ $
Total corrections to contributions
Enter on line 6 of C4. Show+or (-). | $
2. EXPENDITURES (Include mathematical correctiong’)
Date of Vendor's Name or Descrjption of Correction Amount Reported | Corrected Amount Difference
Report (+ror-)
. $ $ $
$ $ $
$ $ $
Total corrections to expenditures
Enter on line 15 of C4. Show+or(-). | $
3. REFUNDS FROM VENDORS The below listed amounts have been received as refunds on expenditures previously reported. The refund has been
deposited and reported on C3 report, Line 1d.
Date of Source/Person Making Refund Amount of Refund
Report .
$
$
$
Total refunds
Enteras () online 6 andline 150fC4. | $

(3/93)




" LOANS " |
L

SCHEDULE
See Instructions and Example on reverse TO C3
OR C4 (1102)
Candidate or Committee Name Report Date

. 1. MONETARY OR IN-KIND LOAN RECEIVED. Loans are considered contributions and are subject to any applicable limit.

Date Lenders Name and Address P g Amount of Loan Annual Interest Repayment Date Due
Loaned :‘ N Rate Schedule
/ If Total Contributed is more than $100,
/ Show Lender's Occupation and
/ Name, City & State of Employer
If monetary loan, also include this amount on line 1c, C3 — 4 .
' report. /
If in-kind loan, itemize in Part 1 of Schedule B.
Name and Address o-f-Each Lo:;r;-él;a::-rsér- E:-c;-S-i-g-r;é; ---------- FR’ g‘ Amoy;ft L-i;b-le-:-l;or Aggregate -f(;ta-l If Total C;);'n-t;ii;uted-i-s morc;-t;l-a-r;s} 0-6,
: (Same as Loan Show Endorser’s Occupation and
7 Amount) Name, City, & State of Employer
O Continued on attached sheet /
2. LOAN PAYMENTS. Candidates may be repaid no more thari'amount foaned or permitted by WAC 390-05-400, whichever is less. See instruction
manual. v
Date Paid Lender's Name and Address / Principal Paid *Interest Paid . Total Payment Balance Owed
:“/{‘
/
4
f/
/
/ \
//
4 Total Principal Paid —y,
Enter also oryines 5 and 14, C-4 report
/ Total Payments
/ . Enter as an expenditure on Schedule A
3. LOANS FORGIVEN. ‘
- Date Lénder's Name and Address Original Amount Principal Repaid Amount Forgiven Balance Owed
4. LOANS STILL OWEDY/ List each loan that has previously been reported and still has a balance due.
Principal Repaid
Date Lender's Name and Address Original Amount or Forgiven Amount Owed
Subtotal
New Loans Received (and listed in ltem 1
above)
Total Loans Owed
Include in total on line 19, C4 report
[0 Continued on attached sheet.




kS

DISCLOSURE COMMISSION
711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206
PO BOX 40908
OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908
(360) 7531111 :
TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828

CAMPAIGN SUMMARY
RECEIPTS & EXPENDITURES

PDC OFFICE USE

C4

DATE FILCU PD"C

(n2)

Candidate or mittee Name (?o not abbreviate. *Iude full name)

\(‘V\L KA\1] //}Q_(mﬂ

JUL 112017

Mailing Address * \) . City
Yo —fhox 1] __Poulnbho
Zip+4 Office Sought (Candidates ection Date
88270 |Vlauor ot Peulsho |l ) 3
Report From (las} C-4) To (end of period) Final Report?
Period
Govred UL T, 2017 - Juine 30,203 Yes O tor’
RECEIPTS *See reverse

1. Previous total cash and in kind contributions (From line 8, last C-4)
(if beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction booklet)

*For PACs, Parties & Caucus Committees: During
this report period, did the committee make an_independent
expenditure (i.e., an expense not considered a contribution)
supporting or opposing a state or local candidate?

Yes D No D

2. Cash received (From line 2, Schedule A)

s [ 7F0X -

3. In kind contributions received (From line 1, Schedule B)

)

4. Total cash and in kind contributions received this period (Line 2 plus 3)

$/930.9

5. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L)

)

6. Corrections (From line 1 or 3, Schedule C) Show + or (-)

7. Net adjustments this period (Combine line 5 & 6)

8. Total cash and in kind contributions during campaign (Combine lines 1,4 & 7)

s}
| 970°°

Show + or (-)

¥

e

9. Total pledge payments due (From line 2, Schedule B)........|

EXPENDITURES

10. Previous total cash and in kind expenditures (From line 17, last C-4)
(If beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction booklet)

0.

11. Total cash expenditures (From line 4, Schedule A)

{,I/pg?'

24

12. In kind expenditures (goods & services) (From line 1, Schedule B)

o)

{

13. Total cash and in kind expenditures made this period (Line 11 plus line 12)

14. Loan principal repayments made (From Iiné‘2, Scr{edule L)

185,

& )

15. Corrections (From line 2 or 3, Schedule C) Show + or (-)

7s

13

16. Net adjustments this period (Combine lines 14 & 15)

17. Total cash and in kind expenditures during campaign (Combine lines 10, 13 and 16)

s
/o885, 3%

Show + or (-)

CANDIDATES ONLY . CASH SUMMARY
Name not '

Won Lost - Unopposed on ballot

18. Cash on hand (Line 8 minus line 17)

O o 4o O
0o o 0O 0

Primary election
General election

Treasurer’s Daytime Telephone No.:

Bl 990~ 2158

19. Liabilities: (Sum of loans and debts owed)...........

20. Balance (Surplhs or deficit) (Line 18 minus line 19) ..................

£98/.78

[Line 18 should equal your bank account balance(s) plus your petty cash batance.}

CERTIFICATION: 1 certify that the information herein and on accompanying schedules and attachments is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Candidate’s Signature Date Treasurer's Signature

Wl s

Date

’1/10/;7

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE



~ ' SCHEDULE
CASH RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE to C4

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.) Report Date

e A0y Woaen 7/16/17
1. CASH RECEIPTS (Q&_'\tributions) which have been reported on C3. List each deposit made since last C4 report was submitted.
Date of deposit 0 . Amount | Date of deposit . < Amount

{1/04)

Date of deposit Amount Total deposits

dos) 1 <770, ufn)in f?ob”” Jsin 402" ) 9000

2. TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS

Enteralsoonline2ofca $ /97 FD .99

CODES FOR CLASSIFYING EXPENDITURES If one of the followmg codes is used to describe an expenditure, no other description is generally
needed.

The exceptions are:

1) If expenditures are in-kind or earmarked contributions to a candidate or committee or independent expenditures that benefit a
candidate or committee, identify the candidate or committee in the Description block;

2) When reporting payments to vendors for travel expenses, identify the traveler and travel purpose in the Description block and

3) If expenditures are made directly or indirectly to compensate a person or entity for soliciting signatures on a statewide initiative or referendum
petition, use code “V” and provide the following information in the Description block: name and address of each personlentny compensated,
amount paid each during the reporting pericd, and cumulative total paid all persons to date to gather signatures.

CODE ) 'C - Contributions (monetary, in-kind & transfers) P - Postage, Mailing Permits
DEFINITIONS | ~ Independent Expenditures S - Surveys and Polls
ON NEXT PAGE L - Literature, Brochures, Printing F - Fundraising Event Expenses

B - Broadcast Advertising (Radio, TV) T - Travel, Accommodations, Meals
N - Newspaper and Periodical Advertising M - Management/Consuilting Services
O - Other Advertising (yard signs, buttons, etc.) W - Wages, Salaries, Benefits

V - Voter Signature Gathering G - General Operation and Overhead
3. EXPENDITURES

. a) Expenditures of $50 or less, including those from petty cash, need not be itemized. Add up these expenditures and show the total in the
amount column on the first lme below..
b) ltemize each expenditure of more than $50 by date paid, name and address of vendor, code/description, and amount.

c) For each payment to a candidate, campaign worker, PR firm, advertising agency, consultant or credit card company. provide a detailed
breakdown in the Description block of expenses included in the payment..

Vendor or Recipient’

Purpose of Expense
Date Paid (Name and Address) Code

and/or Description ‘ Amount
N/A Expenses of $50 or less N/A NA . ‘ 3L/ : 33
/1313 | pFFLCE DEYOT [ppace printing 1K, Lriting pac),
/ ‘/Ag’ / mex @ ﬁ/'/dl'lﬁ supplies c $. &}O , IlO
(e [19] 1F |Amaz-inic CaSTom O (gr Shirts For ~

#o/x/lr ising . |F 29,0
) e . Car mcljnejr ard & - A
u/:m/m 7‘2/,%594/?” 77{\)& O busi ness Ca.rgf:" i $7(.07, 3l

Total from attached pages $ g

Enter also on line 11 of C4 $J(ﬁg 2. 99

CODE DEFINITIONS ON NEXT PAGE

4. TOTAL CASH EXPENDITURES




IN\KIND CONTRIBUTIONS, PLEDGES,
ORDERS, DEBTS, OBLIGATIONS

SCHEDULE B
TOC4

- (1/04)
Candidate or Commlﬂee Name (Do no! fbbrewate Use fult name.) - Repon Date
Hrcley (RR.1).) ) oort L1a)17
1. IN KIND CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED (goods, services, discounts, etc.)
Date Contributor's Name and Address Description of Fair Market Aggregate P|.G If more than $100,
Received Contribution* Value Total :‘ : Employer Name, City,
— \ State & Occup.
BRI .
} \ N .
AN
~ Occupation
- L
g .
- ' Al
{ S
Occupation
> . - - — - _ - N . I —— J -
o Occupation
[ Check here if additional TOTAL
pages are attached. (Enter also on line 3 and line 12 of C4)
2. PLEDGES RECEIVED BUT NOT YET PAID. List each pledge of $100.00 or more.
Date Notified Name and Address of Pledge Maker Fair Market Aggregate Pl G If more than $100,
of Pledge Value Total f 5 Employer Name, City,
: State & Occup.
N @
", ' Occupation

[ ]

TOTAL (include new pledges above
[ Check here if additional and all other outstanding pledges.)
pages are attached. (Enter also on line 9 of C4)

y ! ' Occupation
‘. N
$ (f

3. ORDERS PLACED, DEBTS, OBLIGATIONS. If debt is owed to a candidate, campaign worker, PB firm, advertising agency, consuitant or credit card

company, provi
L. -

Expenditure Vendor's/Recipient’s Name and Address
Date :

[0 Check here if additional TOTAL

ide a detailed breakdown of expenses included in the debt. (Give estimate if actual amount not known. Exclude loans. Report loans on Schedule

)

AmountOwed | Code OR  Description of Obligation*

$

pages are attached. (Include in line 19 of C4)

*SEE NOTE AND CODE DEFINITIONS ON REVERSE




CORRECTIONS

SCHEDULE

TO c4 Ve
Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.) /Déte
1. CONTRIBUTIONS AND RECEIPTS (Include mathematical corrections.)
Date of Contributor’s Name or Description of Correction Amount Reported | Corregted Amount Difference
Report (+or-)
$ $ e
$ $ $ ,
FEL
$ $
$ $ $
$ $ $
Total corrections to contributions
Enter on line 6 of C4. Show+or (-). | $
2. EXPENDITURES (Inciude mathematical corretio
Date of Vendor’s Na Déstrip¥op of Lorrection Amount Reported | Corrected Amount Difference
Report (+or-)
$ $ $
$ $ $
$ $ $
Total corrections to expenditures
Enter on line 15 of C4. Show +or (-). | $
3. REFUNDS FROM VENDORS T)ie below listed amounts have been received as refunds on expenditures previously reported. The refund has been
deposited and reported on C3 repgft, Line 1d.
Date of Source/Person Making Refund Amount of Refund
Report
$
$
$
Total refunds
Enter as (-) on line 6 and line 150f C4. | $

(31934




PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION

741 CAPITOL WAY RM 208 Candidate C 1

ouvir WA sesasoses Registration

“Toll Free 1-877-601-2828 (1n2)

DATE FILED PDC

JUN 02 2017

Candidate’s Nam@(\;ive candidate’s full name.) Telephone Number

by D YocH 366) 5C - 2709

Candidate’s Committee Namq\(po not abbreviate.) Fax Number

Wickhy (RO Whor S

Mailing Address

. Candidate’s E-Mail Address
P.O k@@q 194 ALY IN00N06735509

Ci . ¥ Coun _ Zip+4 Campaign E-Mail Address Y
" Wulsho " hitsap QRBZ0 | samp as above

What office are you running for? Legislative District, County or City Position No. Do you now hold this office?
\ Y N
MNovar ob Reolaizs At Maune =0 v
2.  Political party (if p@an office) \ 3. Date of general Meaal election

ANovenber £ 2017

4. How much do you plan to spend during your entire election campaign, including the primary and general elections? Based on that estimate, choose one of

~the reporting options below. If no box is checked you are obligated to use Option !, Full Reporting. See Instruction manuals for information about reports required
and changing reporting options.

'

D Option | " MINI REPORTING: In addition to my filing fee of $ 1 will raise and spend no more than $5,000, including any charges for inclusion In state
and local voters pamphlets. | will not accept more than $500 in the aggregate from any contributor except myself.

Option Il FULL REPORTING: 1 will use the Full Reporting system. | will file the frequent, deta:!/e'd campaign reports required by Iaw

5. Treasurer's Name and Address. Does treasurer perform only ministerial functions? Yes No_V/. See WAC 390-05-243 and Daytime Telephone Number

next page for details. List deputy treasurers on attached sheet. [ Continued on attached
sheet. H%&%’%\%s ' . | ) ( 5 &0) %O( Z I6%
%ucmamb 2 UOR R3TZ

6. Persons who perform only ministerial functions on your behalf and bj\ behalf of other candidates or political committees. List name, title and address of these persons. See
WAC 390-05-243 and next page for details. [ Continued on attached

" NIA

7. Committee Officers and other persons who authorize expenditures or make decisions on your behalf. List name, title and address. See next page for definition of “officer.”

sheet. M m a — m &_Q ‘ u Q/ O Continued on attached
e 1000~ et §
TeulSbo, Wit G370

8.  Campaign Bank or Depository Branch

i+ Unlam "Rulako CW ('PGLLLBB()

Related or

fiated Political Committees. List name, address and relationship. [m] Continued on attached
sheet. -

Y

10. Campaign books must be open to the public by appointment between 8 a.m. and 8 p.m. during the eight days before the election, except Saturdays, Sundays, and legal
holidays. In the space below, provide contact information for scheduling an appointment and the address where the inspection will take place. It is not acceptable to provide
a post office box or an out-of-area address.

Street Address, Room Number, City where campaign books will be avallable for inspection

" G
19032 99 e RE Reulskeo Lot 48570 ) rss

11. CERTIFICATION:
| certify that this report is true, complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Candidate’s Signature o &M Date | WNE \g 20\7

. SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON NEXT PAGE

ilten



Ricky D. Moon ... Poulsbo mayoral candidate’s arrests between 2002 and 2007 included possession of
drug paraphernalia, false reporting, nefgligent driving, operating equipment without a valid operator’s
license and valid ID, driving with a suspended license, and third-degree theft. Richard Walker/Kitsap
News Group

Poulsbo mayoral candidate Ricky
Moon in court on various charges
between 2002-07 | Updated

By Richard Walker



Tuesday, October 17,2017 11:33am | [NEWS][ELECTION 2017][POULSBO]

POULSBO — Poulsbo mayoral candidate Ricky D. Moon answered questions
at a League of Women Voters candidates forum Oct. 9 about downtown
parking, affordable housing, and the Growth Management Act.

But Moon didn’t have to answer one resident’s question about his brushes
with the law between 2002 and 2009.

Moderator Catherine Ahl said at the beginning of the forum that she would
not ask a question that was directed at only one candidate.

A resident said he submitted a question about Moon’s record in the last
decade. According to a search of the Washington Courts database, Moon
was charged with third-degree theft in 2007; driving with a suspended
license in 2007 and 2006; operating equipment without a valid operator’s
license and valid ID in 2006; negligent driving in 2005; false reporting in
2003; and possession of drug paraphernalia in 2002.

Moon and his daughter, campaign manager Amanda Hogue, did not
respond to the North Kitsap Herald’s requests for comment.

Detailed court records for most of the cases are no longer on file because
they took place a decade ago.

According to an available record, the 2007 driving with a suspended license
charge was dismissed without prejudice, meaning the prosecutor could
decide to indict or retry Moon for the same criminal charge at a later date.

Regarding the 2007 third-degree theft case in Poulsbo Municipal Court, the
file “has been destroyed per the state records retention schedule,” court
records officer Linda Baker emailed early Oct. 17. According to the record
available in the state court computer system, she wrote, “The charge was
Theft 3 — which is a misdemeanor. The case was dismissed/compromise of
misdemeanor [and] a $50 fine assessed, which typically means the parties
came to an agreement.”



In the 2005 negligent driving case — for which court records are available
— Moon was pulled over shortly before midnight July 13, 2005 near
Highway 104 and Barber Cutoff Road after a sheriff’s officer saw him
driving in the opposing lane, swerve to avoid an oncoming vehicle, and
almost hit a guardrail. Moon, a contractor, told the officer he had been
working round the clock, and on the job site drank one 24-ounce can of Ice
House Beer on an empty stomach. Ice House has 5.5 percent alcohol. His
blood alcohol level was measured at .094, above the legal limit of .08.

Moon was initially charged with DUI, but the charge was reduced to
negligent driving. He was convicted on Dec. 9, 2005, received a suspended
sentence of 90 days in jail and a $1,000 fine, and two years’ probation.

Moon is running for mayor against incumbent Becky Erickson in the Nov. 7
election. The mayor is the full-time, salaried chief executive officer of the
city. The mayor is elected for a four-year term and is paid $74,678 a year.

Previous coverage of the 2017 mayor’s race:

May 25: Poulsbo mayoral candidate was registered to vote out of city until
he filed papers to run | 2017 Election Update

June 1: Two very different candidates for Poulsbo mayor
July 11: Q&A: Poulsbo mayoral candidate Ricky D. Moon | Podcast

Oct. 16: Erickson, Moon outline plans for the future



d_‘i‘ bt rA 3

Ricky D. Moon ... Poulsbo mayoral candidate’s arrests between 2002 and 2007 included possession of
drug paraphernalia, false reporting, nefgligent driving, operating equipment without a valid operator’s
license and valid ID, driving with a suspended license, and third-degree theft. Richard Walker/Kitsap
News Group

K1 TS AP

Daily News
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Former mayoral candidate Ricky
Moon files for Poulsbo City Council

By Nick Twietmeyer

Friday, May 17,2019 3:37pm |

Ricky Moon has once again thrown his hat into the ring for local
government, having filed for Poulsbo City Council Position 3 on Friday, Ma
17.

Moon was able to squeeze in on the last day of election filings, but Friday’s
filing wasn’t Moon’s first attempt at entering the political scene. In 2017
Moon ran against incumbent mayor Becky Erickson, before losing by a
landslide that November.



Later, in early 2018, Moon attempted to fill a seat on the council left open
by John Bukowsky. Bukowsky won the November election, but opted not to
take the position after deciding that the demands of his day job were too
high. Moon later withdrew from consideration for the position, citing a
recent cancer diagnosis, for which he would be seeking treatment.

© 2019, Kitsap Daily News and Sound Publishing, Inc.
About Us | Termsof Use | Privacy Policy | Contact Us



City of Poulsbo
Council Position 1 Nonpartisan Office 4-year term

Dawn DeSalvo

Andrew J.L. Phillips
Council Position 2 Nonpartisan Office 4-year term
Connie Lord

Council Position 3 Nonpartisan Office 4-year term

Britt Livdahl

Ricky D. Moon
Council Position 4 Nonpartisan Office 4-year term

Jeffrey McGinty

Kitsap

PO Box 2526
Poulsbo WA 98370

19654 12th Ave NE
Poulsbo WA 98370

18738 Ness PI NE
Poulsbo WA 98370

822 NE Harrison St
Poulsbo WA 98370

PO Box 191
Poulsbo WA 98370

19710 22nd Ave NE
Poulsbo WA 98370

Council Position 7 Nonpartisan Office 2-year unexpired term

Gary McVey

1063 NE Holm Ct
Poulsbo WA 98370

(360) 527-5701
skyriderblue@gmail.com

(208) 297-4094
andrewjlphillips20@gmail.com

(360) 649-8305
connielord44@yahoo.com

(360) 509-9660
brittlivdahl@gmail.com

(360) 908-7313

(360) 779-9538
jeff. meginty@comcast.net

(360) 394-0074
gbmevey@hotmail.com

5/13/2019 10:04:00 AM

5/17/2019 12:40:00 PM

5/13/2019 9:25:00 AM

5/14/2019 11:09:00 AM
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5/14/2019 2:36:00 PM

5/14/2019 12:45:00 PM



	55283 Moon Ricky Complaint w Attach 
	55283 Moon Ricky Complaint 
	Moon - C4 - Oct 17-2017 - no detail expenditures
	Moon - C4 - Sep 19 - 2017 - no detail - amended 
	Moon - C4 - Aug 12 - 2017 - no detail for expenses
	Moon - C4 - July 11 - 2017 - No detail expenditures
	Moon - C1 - 2017 (hand filed)

	55283 Moon Ricky Complaint Attach 2
	Newspaper article about Moon's 2017 campaign
	Newspaper article about Moon's 2019 campaign
	Kitsap Auditor's list of candidates - 2019 - Ricky Moon


